TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM325174

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pulmuone Wildwood, Inc.		12/12/2011	CORPORATION: IOWA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pulmuone Foods USA, Inc.	
Street Address:	2315 Moore Avenue	
City:	Fullerton	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92833	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: IOWA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2752291	CIBO NATURALS
Registration Number:	2203576	MONTEREY PASTA COMPANY CALIFORNIA'S FINE
Registration Number:	3709938	ABUELA MARIA
Registration Number:	1943602	MONTEREY PASTA COMPANY
Registration Number:	3703397	PASTA DUETS
Registration Number:	3598993	ISABELLA'S KITCHEN
Registration Number:	3351364	EMERALD VALLEY KITCHEN ORGANIC
Registration Number:	3351381	EMERALD VALLEY KITCHEN ORGANIC
Registration Number:	2431420	CASUAL GOURMET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5152430654

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5152882500

Email: KentHerink@DavisBrownLaw.com

Kent A. Herink Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 215 10th Street, Suite 1300 Address Line 2: The Davis Brown Law Firm Address Line 4: Des Moines, IOWA 50309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PULMUONEN IP GEN

REEL: 005413 FRAME: 0890

TRADEMARK

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kent A. Herink	
SIGNATURE:	/kentaherink/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/04/2014	
Total Attachments: 1		
source=Pulmuone change name#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005413 FRAME: 0891

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

TO THE

FIFTH AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF PULMUONE WILDWOOD, INC.

TO THE SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF IOWA:

Pursuant to section 1006 of the Iowa Business Corporation Act, the undersigned corporation adopts the following amendment to its Fifth Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation:

- 1. The name of the corporation is Pulmuone Wildwood, Inc.
- Article I of the Fifth Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation is hereby amended to read, in its entirety, as follows:

"ARTICLE I **NAME**

- 1.1 Name. The name of the corporation is Pulmuone Foods USA, Inc."
- The date of adoption of the amendment was December 12, 2011. 3.
- 4. The amendment was duly approved by the shareholders in the manner required by Chapter 490 of the Iowa Code and by the Articles of Incorporation.
- The effective time of this Amendment shall be on the date and time of the filing of these Articles of Amendment to the Fifth Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation.

IOWA

SECRETARY OF STATE

FILED

#21-17529

RECORDED: 12/04/2014

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005413 FRAME: 0892